

Members of the public who choose to use the Library's 3D printer and associated materials are required to sign this Waiver of Liability. Printer usage is limited to adults and children age 16 or over who have successfully completed a training session conducted by Library staff. A parent or legal guardian must sign for children under 18.

3D Printing Waiver of Liability

I have read and understand the Library's 3D Printing Policy, its procedures, and its expectations for users.

I have attended a staff-led training session on the Library's 3D printer and am comfortable using it with little or no assistance from staff.

If the Library provides standard filament, printing costs are \$2 per hour or any part thereof, and \$4 per hour, or any part thereof, for specialty filament. If I provide my own 2.85 mm, Library-approved filament there will be no printing charge.

I acknowledge that I have read and understood the terms of this Waiver of Liability agreement. I shall not hold the Library or the Town of Avon responsible for any claims for liability, damage, loss or injuries of any nature that may arise out of the use of the 3D printer. I further agree to indemnify and hold the Library (including its directors, officers, employees, and representatives) and the Town of Avon harmless from any and all claims, losses, damages, costs, penalties, settlements, fines, and expenses that the Library or Town may incur. In the event that any damage to the 3D printing equipment occurs as a result of my use thereof, I acknowledge that I could be held liable for that damage. I am aware that this is a release of liability, and I sign it of my own free will.

Participant Signature: _____

Address:	

Phone: _____

(Street and Town) Date:

I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor named above and thereby have the legal right to consent to the terms and conditions of this Waiver of Liability.

Parent or Legal Guardian (please print): _____

Signature: Date: